UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
佳邦科技股份有限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
X＝± 0.2         X.X＝±0.15    X.XX＝±0.15
ANGLES＝±1             HOLEDIA＝±0.1
SCALE： / UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR

RFID UHF Label recognition, Intelligent Transport System, Internet of
Things, etc.
2. Explanation of part number :
WA _ P _ RFID _ 02 _ 007
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product Type: Wireless Antenna
(2) Antenna Type: Quadrifilar Helix Antenna
(3) Material: PCB
(4) Frequency:902~928MHz
(5) Coaxial Cable Type: 02
(6) Suffix: 007
3. Operating Condition:
Temperature -40 to 70℃
Humidity 10 to 85%RH
4. Storage Condition:
Temperature -40  to 70℃
Humidity 20  to 65%RH
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
佳邦科技股份有限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
X＝± 0.2         X.X＝±0.15    X.XX＝±0.15
ANGLES＝±1             HOLEDIA＝±0.1
SCALE： / UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY： 张涛 CHECKED BY： 李志强
DESIGNED BY：刘小孟 APPROVED BY： 唐龙
TITLE：WA-P-RFID-02-007  Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS000179500
PAGE  REV.
NO. A2
PAGE  2 OF   7
5. Electrical Specification :
ITEM SPECIFICATION
Frequency Band 902~928MHz
VSWR ＜2
Polarization RHCP
Peak Gain ≥3 dBic
Average Efficiency ＞65%
Impedance 50Ω Typ.
6. Electrical Characteristics :
   Antenna is tested in customer device. Device photo please refer to
chapter 9 product photo.
6.1—VSWR
Mark Frequency VSWR
1 902 MHz <2
2 915 MHz <2
3 928 MHz <2
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
佳邦科技股份有限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
X＝± 0.2         X.X＝±0.15    X.XX＝±0.15
ANGLES＝±1             HOLEDIA＝±0.1
SCALE： / UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY： 张涛 CHECKED BY： 李志强
DESIGNED BY：刘小孟 APPROVED BY： 唐龙
TITLE：WA-P-RFID-02-007  Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS000179500
PAGE  REV.
NO. A2
PAGE  3 OF   7
   6.2 Antenna Passive Test Result
Frequency
(MHz)